
 
 

Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/Tender/2024-25/25 Date:22/01/2025 

Notice Inviting Quotations 

Quotation is invited from the interested firms for supply of Animal at NIPER Hajipur. 
 

Sealed Quotations are Invited from the reputed firms as per terms and conditions given below:-  

 
S. No. Indent 

No. 
Animal Description IAEC No. Quantity 

1.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
PT-35 

C57BL/6J Male mice (12 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/118/24 40 

2.  C57BL/6J Male mice (14 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/119/24 40 

3.  Wistar Rats Male (10 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/120/24 48 

4.  C57BL/6J Female mice (24 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/121/24 54 

5.  C57BL/6J Female mice (24 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/122/24 54 

6.  C57BL/6J Male mice (20 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/123/24 46 

7.  C57BL/6J Male mice (12 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/124/24 16 

8.  C57BL/6J Female mice (12 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/124/24 16 

9.  C57BL/6JMale mice (12 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/125/24 54 

10.  Sprague-Dawley Male rats (12 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/136/24 40 

11.   
 
 
PT-33 

C57BL/6J Male mice (7-8 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/134/24 47 

12.  C57BL/6J Male mice (9 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/132/24 48 

13.  Sprague-Dawley Male rats (9 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/132/24 45 

14.  Sprague-Dawley Male rats (3-4 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/135/24 56 

15.   
 
PT-32 

Sprague-Dawley Male rats (6-8 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/129/24 36 

16.  C57BL/6J Male mice (16-20 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/130/24 40 

17.  C57BL/6J Male mice (14-16 weeks) NIPER-H/IAEC/131/24 40 

18.   Transportation Cost NA For all qty. 

 
Terms and Condition:- 

1. Interested vendors are requested to visit the site for any clarification with the indenting 
Department/Purchase Section for actual scope of supply. 

2. Sealed Quotation may be submitted as per Annexure-I on the letterhead of the firm latest 
by 05th Feb 2025 till 1.00 pm to the tender box of NIPER Hajipur. 

3. Quotation should be in the name of the Director, NIPER Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar-844102. 



4. The Quotation must include GST and Delivery/Loading/Unloading Charges. The L1 
Price Calculate on Overall Quoted rate of S.No.1-18 mentioned in the quotation. 

5. Vendor should have registered with GST and done at least one similar work. 

6. The above supply shall be carried out within 30 days from the date of award of order. 

7. NIPER-Hajipur reserves the right to amend, withdraw or cancel the quotation notice at 
any point of the bidding process. 

 

 

Sd./- 
Registrar(I/c) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



(On Firm letterhead) 

        Annexure-I 
 

Format for submitting Quotations 
 

Tender Ref No.:   Date: 

  
 
 

Name of the Work Supply of Animal, NIPER Hajipur 

Name of the Vendor 
with Address 

 

Name of the Firm 
with Address 

 

GST No.  
Bank Account No. 
with IFSC 

 

 
 
 

S. No. Indent 
No. 

Animal Description IAEC No. Qty Price per 
Animal 

Total Price 

1.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
PT-35 

C57BL/6J Male mice 
(12 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/118/24 

40   

2.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(14 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/119/24 

40   

3.  Wistar Rats Male (10 
weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/120/24 

48   

4.  C57BL/6J Female 
mice (24 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/121/24 

54   

5.  C57BL/6J Female 
mice (24 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/122/24 

54   

6.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(20 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/123/24 

46   

7.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(12 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/124/24 

16   

8.  C57BL/6J Female 
mice (12 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/124/24 

16   

9.  C57BL/6JMale mice 
(12 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/125/24 

54   

10.  Sprague-Dawley Male 
rats (12 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/136/24 

40   

11.   
 
 
PT-33 

C57BL/6J Male mice 
(7-8 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/134/24 

47   

12.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(9 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/132/24 

48   

13.  Sprague-Dawley Male NIPER- 45   



rats (9 weeks) H/IAEC/132/24 

14.  Sprague-Dawley Male 
rats (3-4 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/135/24 

56   

15.   
 
PT-32 

Sprague-Dawley Male 
rats (6-8 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/129/24 

36   

16.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(16-20 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/130/24 

40   

17.  C57BL/6J Male mice 
(14-16 weeks) 

NIPER-
H/IAEC/131/24 

40   

18.   Transportation Cost NA For 
all 
qty. 

  

                                                                                           Total (Including all taxes)  

Total in Word: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Signature of the Vendor with seal 

 
 

 
 
 
 

(*Without signature & Seal the bid will not be accepted) 
  


